Checkliste Konig FuBball

Gau Nr. 1, OstpreuB3en

Yorck-Boyen Insterburg
1 Bernhard Furche

10

11

Union - Zepter - Turbacco

Gau Nr. 2, Pommern

FC Pfeil Lauenburgi.P.
Fritz Langosch

Germania Stolp
Adumat, Bankse und Wilke

Heeres SV Graf Schwerin GW.

Spielszene Graf Schwerin

Greifswalder SC
Endrussat

Mackensen Neustettin
Willy Caplan

MTV Pommereensdorf
Goldmund

Polizei SV Stettin
Ristau

Preussen Borussia-Stettin
Erich Bartsch

Stettiner Sport-Club
Hans Joachim Kutz

Viktoria Stolp
Rennhack und Bletsch

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19

20

21

22

23

Gau Nr. 3, Brandenburg

Bewag Berlin
Joachim Sucrow

BFC Viktoria 89 Berlin
Sienholz |

Brandenburger Sportclub 05
Otto Hage

BSV 1892 Berlin
HansAppet

Friesen Cotthus
Max Ladusch

Hertha-BSC Berlin
Emil Krause
Hermann Schwarz
Hans-Sobeek

SC Union Oberschonew.-Berlin

Herbert Raddatz

SV 03 Neubabelsberg
Gerhard Beltermann

Tennis Borussia Berlin
HansBerndt

SC Wacker Tegel
Kurt Raasch



24
25
26
27

28
29

30

31
32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40
41
42

Gau Nr. 4, Schlesien

Beuthen 09
Johann Kurpanek
Ric] Matil

Dr. Alois Pryssok
MaxPrzybitta

Breslau 06
Siimther el
Karl Gierth

Breslauer Sport-Vereinigung 02
Georg Wilkowski

Preussen Hindenburg
Florian Bismor
Friedrich Brehesv
Adolf Obstoj

Reichbahnsportverein Gleiwitz
EtrtStanitzek

SC Hertha 1915 Breslau
Hermann Heinzel

SF 1920 Klausberg O.-S
Gerhard Nowara

Sportverein Klettendorf
Gerhard Jeltsch

Vorwarts Breslau
Helmuth Frei

Vorwarts Rasensport Gleiwitz
WithetmKoppa

Richard Kubus

Ewald Lachmann
RudotfWitschek

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Gau Nr. 5, Sachsen

BC Hartha

Dresdner Sport-Club
WatterDzur
Heitnz Hempet

Richard Hoffmann

Helmut Schon

Fortuna Leipzig
Werner Bar
MartinBratnert
HeingKé

Guts Muts Dresden
PautBachmant
RobertHoffman

HeirrSehwi

Planitzer Sport-Club / SC Planitz
Kattbittes

Rudolf Heyne

Erich-Merket

HetmutSehtubert
HerbertSettmann
Friedrieh-Stemmter
HerbertWeiget

Gau Nr. 6, Mitte

Cricket Viktoria Magdeburg
101 Kurtbotting
102 Gerhard Glaser
103 Wernertakob
104 HansKreher

105 Wity Meyer

Dessau 05
106 HermanntHabertand
107 OttoHenze

108 WetfgangPatt
109 Hetmuth-Schmeisser

110 KurtZiegter

FC 07 Lauscha
111 Werner Greiner
112 Hans Zink u. E. Soéllner

FC Thiiringen Weida
113 AntreasMunkert

Fortuna Magdeburg
114 Willi Adam

Spielvereinigung Erfurt
115 Eduard Franke
116 Fritz Schmidt

Sport Club Erfut
117 Helmut Meidt

Sportfreunde Halle
118 KurtBbtiger
119 PautGodatt
120 Alfred Haussler

121 ArneKrampe

122 Kurtkrampe
123 Rudikurth

124 Gerhare-Warnecke

Sport-Verein Jena
125 HeinzWerner

Sportverein von 1899 Merseburg
126 Ludwig Killian



77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85

86

87
88
89

90
91

92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99

Fortsetzung
Gau Nr. 5, Sachsen

Polizei -Sport-Verein Chemnitz
AtfredBoch

EduardHavticek

Erwin Helmchen

Witty-Murkett

KartReicherdt

HansWinkter

Spielvereinigung Leipzig
kKurtHorrater

Kigrt- P I
WatterRose

Sportfreunde 01 Dresden
Kurt Lehmann |

Sport-Verein Griina
HansBoden

Rudolf Boden
Walter Tark

SV Konkordia Plaueni.V.
Karl Kett
Hert K

Tura Leipzig
WernerBrembach
HeinzCroy
Heintich Riedel
\Witlv Sk

Bernhard Zander

VfB Leipzig
HansBreidenbach
Bernhard-Moritz
Erieh Thiel

100 Bruho-Wottner

Fortsetzung
Gau Nr. 6, Mitte

SV. 08 Steinach
127 Ernsttzschach
128 Willhelm Wittmann

VfL 96 Halle
129 WittyEnke
130 WhatterGrosse
131 HeinzHoffmann
132 WhatterMeinen
133 RudiMittter



Gau Nr. 7, Nordmark

Altonaer FC Borussia 93
134 Hermann Ribbe

Eimsbiitteler TV Hamburg
135 HerbertPanse
136 Otto Rohwedder

FC St. Pauli Hamburg
137 Karl Miller

Hamburger Sport-Verein
138 RudotfNeack

Phoenix Liibeck
139 Dr. Gottfried Hollensteiner

SC Komet Hamburg
140 Erhard Brombach

FC Borussia Harburg
141 Paul Rappmann

SC Victoria 1895 Hamburg
142 Hans Schwartz

SV Holstein Kiel
143 johannestudwig

SV Polizei Liibeck
144 Herbert Kurzke
145 Witti-Steffens

Wilhelmshburger FV 1909
146 Stephan Baak

Gau Nr. 8, Niedersachsen

Arminia Hannover
147 Helmuth Walther

ASV Blumenthal
148 Paul Marciniak

BSV Germania Wolfenbiittel
149 Emil Lipke

Eintracht Braunschweig

150 tuecwigtachner

Hannover 96
151 ErnstDeike
152 Hannes Jacobs
153 Peter Ley
154 Edmtund-Mateckt
155 Ludwig Manner
156 Erich Meng
157 Richard Meng
158 tudwigPohter
159 Ludwig Pritzer
160 Albert Reckel
161 HetmttSievert
162 von Tschammer und Osten, RSF

Sportverein 1911 Algermissen
163 johannesBettets

SV von 1907 Hannover-Linden
164 Karl Ahlborn

SV Werder Bremen
165 Fritz Wittenbecher

VfB Peine
166 Walter Petrikat

VfL Osnabriick
167 Heinz Flotho

Gau Nr. 9, Westfalen

BV Borussia Dortmund
168 AugustLenz

S. und Spvgg 1912 Herten
169 Alois Schaar

FC. Schalke 04
170 Ernst Portgen
171 Fritz Szepan
172 Adolf Urban
173 Ernst Kalwitzki
174 ErnstKuzorra
175 Rudetf-Getteseh

Sp. und SV Hiisten 09
176 Volker

Spielverein 1912 Rotthausen
177 Hans Socha

Spielverein Hontrop
178 Bruno Stein

Spielvereinigung Réhlinghausen
179 Erich Berlau

SV Arminia 08 e.V. DO-Marten
180 Wilhelm Kronsbein

VfL Bochum
181 Siegfried-Schreidert

Westfalia Herne
182 ltkoviak



Gau Nr. 10, Niederrhein

Ballspielverein 06 Essen-AE.

183 Witl-Gége

Duisburg 99
184 Witt-Abromeit
185 Hermannttiek

Fortuna Diisseldorf
186 rakebBender
187 Paullanes
188 StanistatsKobierski
189 EPesch

SC Schwarz-WeiB Essen
190 Gunther Stephan

Spielverein Hamborn 1907
191 Edmund Christ

Sport- und Spielv. Wuppertal
192 Clemens Knappstein

SC RotweiB3 Oberhausen
193 Winzek

Turu-Union Diisseldorf
194 Helmut Albrecht

Union 02 Duisburg-Hamborn
195 Paul Zielinski

VfL Benrath
196 KartHohmann

Gau Nr. 11, Mittelrhein

07 Kéln-Siilz
197 Heinrich Zarges

Alemania Aachen
198 KonstantGentges
199 WatterGoffard
200 Fritz Lennartz

201 Reinhota-Minzenberg
202 Fritz Neussl

203 joseph-Schnitzter
204 Aurel Schulzen
205 Heiner Stephan

206 WotfgangWynands

Bonner-FuBball-Verein Bonn
207 Besgen

Kolner Ballspiel-Club
208 Martin Heer

Miihltheimer SV 1906 Koéln-Miihlh.

209 Christ. Ahrweiler

Rhenania Wiirselen
210 Kornel Steinhauser

Sportverein 06 Beuel
211 FranztHbemn

Tura Bonn
212 Peter Herbst

VfL 1899 Kdln
213 Ernst Moog

VfR Koln
214 Theo Bierekoven

TuS Koblenz-Neuendorf (D)?
215 Josef Gauchel

Gau Nr. 12, Hessen

BC Sport Kassel
216 Walter Wiesendorf

Borussia Fulda
217 OskarBurkhardt

Hanau 93
218 josefHartung
219 RobertSchramtm
220 KartWittfthr
221 Kartzieroff

Reichsb. SG. Hessen-Hersfeld
222 FranzBonard

223 HansSondergetd

Spielverein 06 Kassel
224 Ernst Brossel und W. Heukeroth

Sportclub 03 Kassel
225 Walter Markert

SV Germania Fulda

226 PattWeigand

SV "Kewa" 87/04 Wachenbuchen
227 Hans Roth
228 Fritz Schultheis

VB 1906 GroBauheim
229 Helmut Fiedler

VB Friedbergi.H.
230 Josef Gutmann



Gau Nr. 13, Siidwest

1. FC Kaiserslauten
231 Rudolf Stadler

Eintracht Frankfurta. M
232 Gottfried Flrbeth
233 Rudotf-Gramtich
234 Friedrich-Gross
235 Hermann Lindemann
236 AtgtstMobs
237 KarlRoll
238 Adam-Schimitt
239 HansStubb

FC Kickers Offenbach
240 Willy Hohmann

FuBballclub 03 Pirmasens

241 HeintichHergert

FuBballsportverein Frankfurt

242 Georg Knopfle

FuBballverein Saarbriicken
243 Withetm-Sotd

Rb-Rot-WeiB-SV Frankfurt
244 Jakob Remmert

SC Opel Riisselsheim
245 Willi Baumann

Sportverien Wieshaden
246 Willy Schulmeyer

VB Borussia Neunkirchen
247 Heinrich Theobald

Wormatia Worms
248 Josef Fath

Gau Nr. 14, Baden

1. FC Pforzheim
249 Hans Neuweiler

FC Germania Pforzheim-Brotzingen

250 FheodorBurkhardt

Freiburger FC

251 Walter Zeltner, Otto Lehmann

Karlsruher FC Phonix
252 Hermann Joram

Karlsruher FuBballverein
253 Ludwig Damminger

Kehler FuBballverein
254 Kurt Seminati

SV Mannheim-Sandhofen
255 Heinrich Michel

VB Miihlburg
256 Egon Becker

VfL Mannhein-Neckarau
257 Oskar Benner
258 Ottobiringer
259 KartGonner
260 Karl Grimbs
261 Withi-Grosste
262 Richard-Waht

263 Gottfried-Wenzetburger

VfR Mannheim
264 Kurt Langenbein

Waldhof Mannheim
265 Karl Bielmeier
266 Ernastbraysz
267 ErnstHeermann
268 Hetmuth-Sehneider

269 OskarSiffting
270 Otto Siffling

Gau Nr. 15, Wiirttemberg

FV 1898 Stuttgart Zuffenhausen
271 Robert Eckert

Schwimm- und Sportv. Ulm
272 PaulTroger

Sportfreunde EBlingen
273 Ernst Kratochville

Stuttgarter SC
274 Friedrich Schleehauf

Stuttgarter Sportfreunde
275 Walter Hudelmaier, Emil Esenwein

SV Kickers Stuttgart
276 Erwinforsehter

Ulmer FV 1894
277 Otto Schmitt

Union Bdockingen
278 Otto Hengsteler

VB Stuttgart
279 Werner Profrock

VfR Schwenningen
280 Walter Vosseler



Gau Nr. 16, Bayern

1. FC 1905 Schweinfurt
281 Albin Kitzinger

282 AndreasKupfer

1. FC Niirnberg
283 HeinzCaretin
284 Max Eiberger
285 Georgfriedet
286 kKartGussner
287 Richard Oehm
288 Josef Schmitt

FC Bayern Miinchen
289 Ludwig Goldbrunner

290 Wity Simetsreiter

BC Augsburg
291 Jakob Stockl

FC Wacker Miinchen
292 Fritz Maller

Jahn Regensburg
293 Hans Jakob

Schwaben Augsburg
294 Ernsttehner

Spielvereinigung Fiirth
295 Georgtrank

TuSV. 1860 Miinchen
296 Pledl

VB Ingolstadt-Ringsee
297 Johannes Fuchs

Gau Nr. 17, Deutsch-Osterreich/
Ostmark

1. Simmeringer Sportclub
298 Karl Cart

Admira Wien
299 Wilhelm Hahnemann

Austria (Ostmark) Wien
300 Walter Nausch

Favoritener AC Wien
301 FAVAC (Spielszene/ Clubname)

FC Wien
302 Franz Zlatohlavek

Florisdorfer AC
303 Wilhelm WeiB

Ostmark (Austria)
304 Matthias Sindelar

Sportclub Rapid Wien
305 Franz Binder
306 Hans Pesser
307 Rudolf Raftl

Sport-Club Wien
308 Josef Epp

Vienna Wien
309 Willibald Schmaus

Wacker Wien
310 KarlZischek



Belgien
311 Raimond Braine

(Beerschot AC Antwerpen)

Bulgarien
312 MichtatoffHH13-Softa)

Danemark
313 (Deutschland-)Danemark
(Spielszene)

England
314 ctiffBastin{Arsenaty
315 Dixi Dean (Everton)
316 boherty{ManchesterCity)
317 FedBraketArsenat)
318 EddyHapgood{Arsenaty

Estland
319 Hpner

Finnland
320 Oksanen und Malmgren

Frankreich
321 Di Lorto (FC Sochaux)

Deutschland
Josef Gauchel
(Nr. 215, Gau Mittelrhein)

Holland
322 van der Meulen

Irland

323 Charlie Turner (Southend United)

Italien
324 (Deutschland - )ltalien
(Spielszene)

Lettland
325 Laumanis und Lidmanis

Luxemburg
326 Hohscheid

Norwegen
327 Nils Eriksen

Polen
328 Polen (Spielszene)

Portugal
329 Peirotea

Rumanien

330 Bugatit

Schottland
331 Mc Phails
332 Mc Cullock (Brentford)

Schweden
333 Nietsson

Schweiz
334 Severino Minelli

Spanien
335 tizagttitra

336 Ricardo Zamorra u. R. Hofmann

Tschechoslowakei

337 (Deutschland - )Tschechoslowakei

(Spielszene)

Ungarn
338 Takacs Il (FFC Budapest)

339 Dr. Sarosi

Uraguay
340 Nasazzi

Anzahl Bilder
148



